## 506783026 07/23/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6829843

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА			
		Name		Execution Date
TRAVIS SWANSON				12/02/2020
JON KOSAK				11/23/2020
ROBERT R. NELLUMS				10/26/2020
KRISTINA WIKSTROM				12/02/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	ROCKY MOUNTAIN SCIENTIFIC LABORATORY, LLC, A COLORADO LLC			
Street Address:	8120 SHAFFER PARKWAY, #100			
City:	LITTLETON			
State/Country:	COLORADO			
Postal Code:	80127			
Property Type		Number		
Property Type Application Number:		Number 17383021		
Application Number:				
Application Number:		7383021		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	<b>ATA</b> (	303)268-0065	nat is un	successful, it will be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA ( e sent to provided	7383021 303)268-0065 <i>the e-mail address first; if t</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA ( e sent to provided	7383021 303)268-0065 <i>the e-mail address first; if t</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 303-268-0066		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA ( e sent to provided	17383021 303)268-0065 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 303-268-0066 .JONES@SBIPLAW.COM	ill be ser	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA ( e sent to provided ( 1 ( 2 ( 2 ( 2 ( 2 ( 2) ( 2) ( 2) ( 2)	17383021 303)268-0065 <i>the e-mail address first; if t</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 303-268-0066 JONES@SBIPLAW.COM SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, I	<i>ill be ser</i> L.C.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA ( e sent to provided 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	17383021 303)268-0065 <i>the e-mail address first; if ta</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 303-268-0066 JONES@SBIPLAW.COM SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, I 3210 SOUTHPARK TERRACI	<i>ill be ser</i> L.C.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA ( e sent to provided 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	17383021 303)268-0065 <i>the e-mail address first; if the is unsuccessful, it w</i> 303-268-0066 JONES@SBIPLAW.COM SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, I 3210 SOUTHPARK TERRACI ITTLETON, COLORADO 80 <sup>-</sup>	<i>ill be ser</i> L.C.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA ( e sent to provided 1 5 6 8	17383021 303)268-0065 <i>the e-mail address first; if t</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 303-268-0066 JONES@SBIPLAW.COM SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, I 3210 SOUTHPARK TERRACI ITTLETON, COLORADO 80 <sup>-1</sup> 0913.03DIV	<i>ill be ser</i> L.C. 20	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA ( e sent to provided 1 5 6 8	17383021 303)268-0065 the e-mail address first; if ta if that is unsuccessful, it w 303-268-0066 JONES@SBIPLAW.COM SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, I 3210 SOUTHPARK TERRACI ITTLETON, COLORADO 80 0913.03DIV FRANCIS KIWON YI, #3	<i>ill be ser</i> L.C. 20	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA ( e sent to provided 1 5 6 8	17383021 303)268-0065 <i>the e-mail address first; if t</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 303-268-0066 JONES@SBIPLAW.COM SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, I 3210 SOUTHPARK TERRACI ITTLETON, COLORADO 80 <sup>-1</sup> 0913.03DIV	<i>ill be ser</i> L.C. 20	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA ( e sent to provided 1 5 6 8	17383021 303)268-0065 the e-mail address first; if ta if that is unsuccessful, it w 303-268-0066 JONES@SBIPLAW.COM SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, I 3210 SOUTHPARK TERRACI ITTLETON, COLORADO 80 0913.03DIV FRANCIS KIWON YI, #3	<i>ill be ser</i> L.C. 20	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 1	ATA (e sent to provided ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (	17383021 303)268-0065 the e-mail address first; if ta if that is unsuccessful, it w 303-268-0066 JONES@SBIPLAW.COM SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, I 3210 SOUTHPARK TERRACI ITTLETON, COLORADO 80 <sup>-1</sup> 0913.03DIV FRANCIS KIWON YI, # /Francis K. Yi/	<i>ill be ser</i> L.C. 20 73,378	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (referred to, collectively, if more than one, as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled Enhanced Castable Frangible Breaching Round for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 11, 2020 as Application Serial No. 16/872,019, and

WHEREAS, Rocky Mountain Scientific Laboratory, LLC, a Colorado LLC, ("Assignee") having a place of business at 8120 Shaffer Parkway, #100, Littleton, CO, 80127, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding international and foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor (and each of them, if more than one) has signed below.

Date: /2/02/2000

Address:

Date: 11/2 3/2020

Address:

Date:

Address:

Date: 12/02/2020

Address:

Travy, Swanson 10555 Wildhorse Lane Littleton, CO 80125

den Korsk 6426 Saulsbury Street Littleton, CO 80123

Robert R. Nellums 1813 Baslia Lane Spring Hill, TN 37174

Kristina Wikstrom 7499 S. Quail Circle, Apt. 1035 Littleton, CO 80127

1 of 1

## PATENT REEL: 056970 FRAME: 0928

**RECORDED: 07/23/2021**